DTP-HP-BFV-R2
DELTA  PRODUCTST
HIGH PERFORMANCE BUTTERFLY VALVES
  750/751 WCB CARBON STEEL SERIES
     850/851 CF8M STAINLESS STEEL SERIES
                 2” Through 12” Sizes, Class 150 Double Offset Valve
2DELTA  PRODUCTST

minute (GPM) through a given opening at a pressure drop (∆P) of 1 PSI at standard room
temperature. The recommended angle of opening for valve sizing is between 50° and 70° open.
Ordering Guideline
Trim Codes Disc Stem Seat Temperature Range
821 CF8M 17-4 15% Glass RTFE -20°F to 400°F -29°C to 204°C
822 CF8M 316 SS 15% Glass RTFE -20°F to 400°F -29°C to 204°C
823 CF8M 17-4 100% Virgin PTFE -20°F to 350°F -29°C to 177°C
824 CF8M 316 SS 100% Virgin PTFE -20°F to 350°F -29°C to 177°C
825 CF8M 17-4 TFM 1600 -20°F to 500°F -29°C to 260°C
826 CF8M 316 SS TFM 1600 -20°F to 500°F -29°C to 260°C
020 =  2” 750 =  CL150 WCB Wafer See Chart Below BST = Bare Stem
025 =  2.5” 751 =  CL150 WCB Lug HND =  Lever Handle
030 =  3” 850 =  CL150 CF8M Wafer GOP = Manual Gear Operator
040 =  4” 851 =  CL150 CF8M Lug HNS = 304SS Lever Handle
050 =  5” GOS =  316SS Gear Operator
060 =  6” ILP = Lever Handle W/ ILP
080 =  8”
100 =  10”
120 =  12”
Size Series Trim Operator
750/751 & 850/851 Butterfly Valves
Ordering Guidelines, Trim Codes, & Cv Values
Standards and Compliance
ISO 5211
Industrial Valves
Part-Turn Actuator
Attachments
ASME B16.5
Steel Pipe Flanges
and Flange Fittings
ASME B16.34
Steel Valves
MSS-SP-6
Finishes For
Pipe Flanges
MSS-SP-25
Standard Markings
For Valves
MSS-SP-68
High Pressure
Butterfly Valves
with Offset Design
Pressure Rating
0 100 200 300 400 500-20
100
50
150
200
0
250
300
350
400
PTFE
RTFE/TFM
WCBCF8M
Temperature °F
Pr
es
su
re
 P
SI
G
Delta T High-Performance
Double Offset BFV
Sheet1
2
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
DT_HP_BFV
SHEET 1 OF 1
11/28/12
12/14/12
3/11/13SE
BW
BW
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
SCALE: 1:4 WEIGHT:
REVDWG.  NO.
A
SIZE
TITLE:
NAME DATE
COMMENTS:
REVISIONS